Making and/or disseminating any claim or representation in the form of an

ENDORSEMENT, including an ENDORSEMENT by an expert, in violation of any of the

provisions of 16 C.F.R. sections 255. 1-2553.

MONETARY RELIEF

3. Prior to entry of this Stipulated Final Judgment, Defendants shall jointly and severally pay

One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) in civil penalties and restitution as follows:

a. One Million Four Hundred Thousand ($1,400,000) in civil penalties, payable to

the “Monterey County District Attomey’s Office,” pursuant to Business and Professions Code

sections 17206, 17206.1, and 17536, and

b. One Hundred Thousand ($1 00,000) in cy pres restitution payable to the

“California Consumer Protection Prosecution Trust Fund,” previously created by the Judgment and